CITY OF VAUGHAN

EXTRACT FROM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES OF APRIL 8, 2014

Item 2, Report No. 15, of the Committee of the Whole (Closed Session), which was adopted without amendment by the Council of the City of Vaughan on April 8, 2014.

2 ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD DECISION AND ORDER
ISSUE DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2014
OMB CASE NO.: PL121343 / PL121387
APPLICANT: JOHN DUCA
LOCATION 5289 AND 5309 HIGHWAY 7, LOT 5 – 9, REGISTERED PLAN 3762
WARD 2

The Committee of the Whole (Closed Session) recommends:

- 1) That staff be directed to request a Review of the OMB's decision issued February 28, 2014, on the John Duca appeal (Case No. PL121343) pursuant to section 43 of the Ontario Municipal Board Act; and
- 2) That Council ratify the action taken.